#### AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

# Annual Service Providing and Servicing Automated Teller Machine (ATM) Quote No. 5219 Lancaster County Renewal Cash Money 24/7 LLC

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Cash Money 24/7 LLC, 17539 Washington Street, Omaha, NE 68135 (hereinafter "Contractor") and Lancaster County, (hereinafter "County"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated December 8, 2015, under County Contract No. C-15-0623, for Providing and Servicing Automated Teller Machine (ATM), Quote No. 5219, which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is December 8, 2015 through December 7, 2016, with the option to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent of both parties; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by County Contract C-16-0718 executed by the County Board on December 20, 2016 to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from December 8, 2016 through December 7, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by County Contract C-17-0900 executed by the County Board on November 28, 2017 to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from December 8, 2017 through December 7, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning December 8, 2018 through December 7, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor does not maintain Workers' Compensation Insurance and thus Contractor agrees that Contractor alone will perform all obligations outlined in the Agreement and will not delegate any obligations to a third party.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in County Contract No. C-15-0623, and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning December 8, 2018 through December 7, 2019.
- 2) The Contractor does not maintain Workers' Compensation Insurance and thus Contractor agrees that Contractor alone will perform all obligations outlined in the Agreement and will not delegate any obligations to a third party.
- 3) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

#### **AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT**

Annual Service
Providing and Servicing Automated Teller Machine (ATM)
Quote No. 5219
Lancaster County
Renewal
Cash Money 24/7 LLC

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks 440 So. 8th St., Ste. 200 Lincoln, NE 68508

Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	CASH MONEN 24/7 LLC
By: (Please Sign)	Ralph Kerhen
By: (Please Print)	RALDH KERKEMEYEN
Title:	PRESIDENT
Company Address:	17539 WASHINGTON ST
Company Phone & Fax:	402-991-3385 FAX 402-330-8021
E-Mail Address:	KERKIZC COX, NET
Date:	11/20/18
Contact Person for: Service or Orders"	RALPH KERKEMEYER
Contact Phone Number:	402-991-3385 04 402-616-697

### **Lancaster County Signature Page**

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Service
Providing and Servicing Automated Teller Machine (ATM)
Quote No. 5219
Lancaster County
Renewal
Cash Money 24/7 LLC

#### **EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA**

Contract Approved as to Form:	The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney	
	-
	·
	dated



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/21/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER				10	ONTACT Grant A						
State Farm Grant Mussman - Age	nt			l N	IAME: GIAIILIN	lussman					
606 S 72nd St				1	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 402-932-0100 FAX (A/C, No): 402-939-0989						
Omaha NE 68114			Ā	ADDRESS: grant@sfomaha.com							
				-	IN	SURER(S) AFFO	ORDING COVERAGE		NAIC#		
INSURED	-	2007 1110		11	ISURER A: State F	arm Fire and	Casualty Company		25143		
Cash Money 24/7 LLC				II	ISURER B :						
17539 Washington St				II	INSURER C:						
Omaha NE 68135				IV	INSURER D:						
				IN	ISURER E :						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:			AILIMPED	IN	SURER F:						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE	COF	INICII	DANIOE LIGHTS		DEEN ISSUED T	0 7115 1115	REVISION NUMBER:				
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PER POLI	TAIN, CIES.	THE INSURANCE AF LIMITS SHOWN MAY		ANTI CONTINUE	I ON OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH RESP	THE PO ECT TO TO ALL	OLICY PERIOD WHICH THIS THE TERMS,		
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	MUDI	SUBR	POLICY NUM		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP					
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					(WWW.DD/1111)	(MIM/DD/YYYY)			00.000		
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	-	00,000		
							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	F 0	00,000		
Y	Y		97 BU-Q684-7		11/06/2018	11/06/2019		EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,000			
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	The state of the s			
POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000			
OTHER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	-	00,000		
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$			
ANY AUTO							(Ea accident)  BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$			
							(Per accident)				
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							F40U 000U =======	\$			
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
DED RETENTION \$							AGGREGATE	\$			
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				//×			PER OTH-	\$			
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A										
(Mandatory in NH)	""							\$	10000		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT				
							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (A	CORD 1	01, Additional Remarks So	chedule, ma	y be attached if more	space is require	ed)				
Certificate Holder is additional Insured					,	opuse is require	a)				
ERTIFICATE HOLDER	-978001			CAL	NCELL ATION						
				TAI	NCELLATION	·			,		
				SI	HOULD ANY OF T	HE ABOVE DE	SCRIBED DOLICIES DE OA	NOTI			
Lancaster County			1 11	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN							
			AC	CCORDANCE WITH	H THE POLICY	PROVISIONS.					
555 S 10th St				-							
Lincoln NE 68508				AUTH	O PRESENT		11				
					4-1	71	Musser				
1	- <del>3-1-1-1122</del>				Hand	N.	1 fusser	_			

## THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS – SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

#### SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization:	
Lancaster County	11 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
	7.1 Y

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to this endorsement.)

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an insured the person or organization shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to iability arising cut of your ongoing operations performed for that insured.
- With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following exclusion is added;
  - 2 Exclusions

This insurance does not apply to "bodity injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

- (1) All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the site of the covered operations has been completed; or
- (2) That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

Progressive PO Box 94903 Cleveland, OH 44100

1-809-444-4467



Policy number: 06302173-0

Underwritten by Progressive Mothern Interence Co Movember 6, 2018 Enge F or 1

# Certificate of Insurance

Cestidicate Holder

Additional Insured LANCASTER COUNTY 555 5 10EH ST UNCOLN, NE 68506

Insured BALTH 院際EMEYER 17539 WASHINGTON ST CMAHA, NE 68135

Agent

USAA INS AGCY INC 9800 FRONCISBRG HSVCW SAN ANTONIO, TX 78288

His document certifies that insurance policies identified below have been issued by the designated insurer to the insured named above for the period(s) indicated. This Certificate is issued for information purposes only. It confers no rights upon the certificate holder and does not change, alter, modify, or extend the coverages afforded by the policies listed below. The coverages afforded by the policies listed below are subject to all the terms, exclusions, limitations, endorsements, and conditions of these policies.

Policy Effective Date: Nov 6, 2018	
and courseful	1 may exhibiting name: 404 6' 5018
Badily Injury/Property Clamage Uninsured Materist Budily Injury	Transfer (1914)
Underinsured Material Bodily Injury	\$1,000,000 Combined Single Limit \$1,000,000 Combined Single Limit

# Description of Location/Vehicles/Special Items

Scheduled autos only

Certificate number

31017A03173

Please be advised that additional insureds and loss payees will be notified in the event of a mid-term cancellation.

Feen 5281 (16502)